

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED (A Government of India Enterprise) Rates & Costing Section, Corporate Office Room No.216, II floor, Eastern Court Janpath, New Delhi-110 001.

Dated: 07-01-2014

No. 3-1/2010 – R&C[CFA]

Circular R&C-CFA No. 80/13-14

Subject:- <u>Review/Revision of ISD Tariff for all countries</u> for UITC, FLPP Gen. & FLPP PCO—Reg.

Kindly refer to this office letter No. 3-1/2010-R&C (CFA) dated 19.11.2013 (circular no R&C-CFA No. 80/13-14) carrying approval for revision of ISD Tariff for calls made from landline /PCOs & further clarifications issued vide letter no. 3-1/2010-R&C (CFA) dated 7.01.2014 (Circular R&C-CFA No. 79/13-14). It has been decided by the Competent Authority to implement the said revised ISD Tariff for UITC, FLPP Gen. & FLPP PCOs, having following plans/scheme:

- (i) UITC in Rs/Minute with 60 sec pulse & Corresponding Paisa /Sec with 1 second pulse
- (ii) FLPP(Gen.) on MCU basis with pulse duration in Sec. & pulse rate of Rs. 1.20
- (iii) FLPP PCO tariff on MCU basis with pulse duration in Sec. & pulse rate of Rs. 1.00
- Comprehensive list of countries / Codes with ISD Tariff is given in enclosed Annexure
- If any country is left out from the list above, this should be intimated to BSNL CO New Delhi for review and till then existing ISD Tariff of such left out country shall remain unchanged.
- Revised ISD TARIFF shall be implemented with immediate effect.
- The Circular is issued based on approval of the Competent Authority in NWO-BB/IN unit file No. 25-10/2013/NWO-BB &IN. For any clarification /correspondence in respect of aforesaid matter may be taken up with NWO-BB &IN unit of BSNL CO, New Delhi. Tel. No. 011-23318959, Fax. 011-23734366.

(K.K.Jain) AGM (T&C-CFA)

То

All CGM's - Telecom Circles, Metro Districts BSNL.Copy to: -

- 1) CMD, BSNL.
- 2) Directors (CFA / CM / ENT / HR / FIN) on BSNLs Board.
- 3) PGM (Regulation) ,BSNL,CO,New Delhi
- Sr.GM NWO-BB &IN, CO BSNL w.r.t. case mark: file No. 25-10/2013/NWO-BB &IN, carrying approval of Competent Authority in the matter. It is requested that necessary action may be taken for website updation.
- 5) Sr. GM (CIT), CO BSNL for placement on BSNL Website.
- 6) CGM (ITPC) Pune / Incharges all SCPs- for necessary changes in CDR /Billing System.
- 7) Secretary TRAI for information please.
- 8) Guard File.

(S.S.Verma) DM T&C-CFA